FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Koontz & Zimmerman Dyer & Ferzacca
W##m oaL owner NOT operated NANME OF WELL OPERATOR
Veyne, W. Va. Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Sept 29th ; 1061

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District

ADDRESS

5 Wayne
Keoontz & Zimmerman ay

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

County

37° 857
Well No F=3  p2° 24 ' £ 209"

Weyne, M, Va.
ADDRESS Koontz & Zimmermen

GENTLEMEN: 37/ Zexea/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 30th, 1961 , madeby_OWens-Illincis Gas Ceo. to

Dyer & F¥erzacca (_Assignment) , and recordedon the. S0 LA iy
of March, 1961 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ ¢ , page 422

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Dyer & Ferzacca

WELL OPERA! R /
% Jack Dyer @Z (C/,é/
=

Address STREE
- } ! 7
Wayne \

e —— 1072772023
West Virginie

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Note:
Original location F=3 will not be
drilled this is to take its place.

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Koontz & Zimmerman Dyer & Ferzacca
#####W coaL owNer N Ot ope rated % Jack Nm 8 WELL orEraTOR
Wayne, ¥. Va. Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Dec.8th 1961
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Koontz & Zimmerman Wayne Gty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
F=3
1vayne' ‘N. va. Well NO
gk Koontz & Zimmerman Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
March 30th, 1961 , madeby K0ONt2z & Zimmerman g
Dyer & Ferzacca

, and recorded on the_:S_Oth_day
March, 1961
of ’
Bock. ¥ 422

page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten*® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Dyer & Ferzacca

WELL OPE R //
% Jack Dyer T?>é&wé CQZ;A//””“
Add;ess } STR / 2
s Wayne
g e 102712023

7 & West Virginia

2 / : 2 (\'\" e

gy =

S .
*Section 3 . .\.ﬁﬁ‘é’s‘ugh objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the Treceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

WAY-1377-R - ?ErMIT NUMBER
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October 13, 1961

Dyer & Ferzacca

Wayne
West Virginia
Att: Mr. Jack Dyer
Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells:
EERMIT NO, WELL NO. FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
WAY-1376 F-l Roy Copley Butler Wayne
WAY-1377 F-3 Koontz & Zimmerman Lincoln Wayne

Please post one copy of the permits at the well site
ans send us two copies of the well record when drilling is

completed.

Please refer to directive regarding casing of oil and
gas wells sent you previously.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector
Mr. R, C, Tucker, Assistant

State Geologist

10/27/2023



December 22, 1961

Dyer and Ferzacca
¢/o Mr, Jack Dyer
Wayme, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Encloged is Permit WAY-1377-Revised for
drilling Well No. F-3 on Koontz & Zimmerman Farm,
Iincoln District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well
site and send us two copies of the well record when
drilling is completed.

Please refer to directive regarding casing
of oil and gas wells sent you previously.

v.r’ m yours,

Asgistant Director
0IL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/d
enclosure

ee: Mr, Kenneth E, Butcher, Inspector

Mr., R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

bc: Mr, C. E. Roberts, Deputy
Securities Commissioner

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 2, 1963
“Centennial Year"

Mr. Jack Dyer
e¢/o Dyer and Ferzacca
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. ODyer:

We find that we have requested well drilling records
a number of times for the following well locations and have
not been able to receive them from you. These data must be
filed before permit for your Well No. 5 on the Koontz and
Zimmerman Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County, can be issued.

PERMIT NO. ARy HELL KO, YLSTRICT
WAY-1359 Koontz & Zimmerman F-2 Lincoln
WAY~1376 Roy Copley ¥-1 Butler
WAY-1377-Revised Koontz & Zimmerman F-3 Lincoln
WAY-1419 Koontz & Zimmerman Feb ~ Lineoln

Some of these locations date back to 1961.
A Yours very truly,

Assistant Director
QIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ sm
cc: DMr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
10/27/2023
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Depth Remarks

Formation H%‘;ﬂ,{’r Top Bottom Found
S [ fed Shelf/s /o5 | 110
6""10( /7% e L EY
S /2 fe A 17s™
oS lt7E- | 1285
S fafe /205 | /50
L /e she /2% sl
aer Gt 11 /275 | /R 35
axon Sond LB 25 | 1880
5/.? fe /2 570 2222
L/t e Livng 2723 V2P
S JoAp 1295 I 2-2%
/37 L e Ve ko IPTD
C/; 2 N Vi & - /Y /2.
5a Nl Kewntex ////,2 /4 ¢ g
Ked Zijon /¥ /YT o
(Trcl/ I/pg&’r) ///7[‘ o
10/2) /2023
f'//'";) Z ,19.6.3
APPROVED O ach é//ﬂu/ , Owner
” (Title)
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Form OG-10

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle —U‘)!nﬂ-——
5= WELL RE
Permit No. /@ /377 CORD Oil or Gas Well___ 725
7 (KIND)
. A f o
Company. —!)7'/ £k Lerzacca Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address. BB eX # 2  Woawuns Whg Tubing Drilling Well acxers
- T S ;
Farm A punr s ¥ 2 b i £ BRI Acres. 3 7/
Location (waters) Lo %7L Cree /(' Size
Well No.___ 3 Elev._ 700 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet_ £ /' /oC 0 JAA County___J4 Q/-/ e 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by £ 10 20’ 2¢’ Size of
Zl’ My indin Address 4 /1 QL0 }’)J '357 814 204" ' g f’
Mineral rights are owned by. Salme 654 /366’ Depth set
Address___ S 3 11 s sokte 45" | 1564" 1564"
Drilling commenced QNiovreh ?; 17¢2 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed dens 3o [7¢2 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top
With g Perf. bottom________
Open Flow 22 /10ths Water in / Inch oo
i ) ¢ - :
L//IOthS Mere. in nch CASING CEMENTED /Yo s1zE /5 €7 No. Ft 22/ &2 Date
Volume Z 000 Cu. Ft. ; 7
Rock Pressure o e 4 e Ibs 24 Krs hrs. o 2
- bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_225 FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED 26000 £ Sy, ilses ;
450 bble Wader Froctvved oF /5 34
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 2?6, 000
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT G Y
Fresh Water o oo | Feet. Salt Water yrYo Feet.
Formation Color H%‘;}tor Top Bottom o?ilw(:::r Depth Remarks
C /c7/ 0 2
Sen'd & 50
Slate 50 6o
Sand ¢ o /40
S5lote /70 ity
: V-1 /70
Send 4
0 :
Slole e 2/ Show &as T ?/5
4 2/ 225 '
24 2257 229 Shows Off| 19428~
Cds 529 2 o
e / )
S5a2h J ~
)2 f 330 e
2]e PE s e
v S //S
Sand 3sc )
o g :
Sand Portoe, 775 7¢0
S lote 76 0 i
) = & o
SJ hc/ 52e Y P4
S Jote 55e #es
58 ¥ Sand 786 786
S b te G TES
Cand 778 /005
S Jofe o Shed/s oo & g L Ao
Saln\[ /d?')d /v/c"b,

(over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. M/j’ 7 7

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND
TUBING DRILLING WELL

USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

COmpanyﬁ ¥ £ og ca.

Address 4[/[’97%( 1{/ 1/

Farm T/ | .Y ’:——qéjuu nCatrea\

Wil e e

7

1 A
District, County. 1 A ?

Drilling commenced 'Mda . / ? ""'é?

Drilling completed = Total depth.._- __ —

Date shot Depth of shot

Kind of Packer

Size of
3“\( 16 Ugg
/\/\g\ Dep bor o e
(-J

APR 1962 o

AL

A
=

3 g =
£ RECENEP.
o \‘J::t\_rb\.nla

s  Dant
| ~A)

2Pl
(

3 i d Qn

In:tial open flow, ao “RAS /10ths Water 1L/n____(Lﬁnch i %
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FP._=-Z_ -Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls,, 1st 24 I 2
T2 fale A

[Fresh water Z 215 feet. feet

LB "X G

AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__ &£ FEET___ INCHES

3 p—
Salt. water ‘5'?6’

FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
feet. &/ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

//,; Cliig ,4( A aadLt

Remalks

,& & Lz

DATE

a/m//»ﬁ
G il Tz,

//f/hw

DISTRIC‘I’ WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023

@ V¥



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



May 25, 1962
"Centennial *63"

Dyer & Ferzacca
Wayne
West Virginia
Attention Mr, Jack Dyer
Gentlemens
Please send us two coples of the completion drilling
record for Well No. F-3 on Koontz & Zimmerman Farm, Lincoln
District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1377.

Forms 0G=-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the
information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Me/d
cc: Mr, Kenneth E, Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023



New Location .l
Drill Deeper ....... O
Abandonment.......... O
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Longitude

Company LYER & ferz ACCA

Address M

.
Koownzrz { TIMMERMAN

Tract__________ AcreséZ/_;Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__é____Serlal No.

Farm

Elevation (Spirit Level) 700
Quadrangle M)’M
County District £/NCOLN |

Engineer

Engineer's Registration 4 .__119_9

File No. Drawing No.

Date _ 2~ es“/_Scale /= Soo ’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION O%'hﬂ)23
FILE No._«/ad - /37

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

e 188 IMPERIAL 8347




New Location .l
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Company L YER & femz acca

Address ”AVN; N V4.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

KAKoonrz & ZimMmMERMAaN

Farm

( OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Acres -’7 / Lease No..

_"___.__._Serlal No.

875

Tract
Well (Farm) No.
Elevation (Spirit Level)

WELL LOCATlON

CHARLESTON
@ﬁfozs
FILE NO. /RS~ /377 - frcvrsey

Quadrangle ”‘4)’”_{

Coum_/\/jv_thgw__
Engineer 4 5 ,

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer’'s Registration rf JO9

by border lines as shown.

File No. Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date /2-8-&/ Scale /"'s s00°

e 156 IMPERIAL Lkl






